ON TOTAL	7: Foo				T (Office) 5Un	Da	te/Time:	19042018 421 pm
	Fievel FOO				Bill to:			1
	TP RES / OD RES /	EVA/)		CS			S	7Q 5869E
at Workshop to	/s San	Sena	motor			Tel:		
of	BIK 3001	TIE	Rd	1	#01-374			
Policy No:	A804331470	MX			Claim No: _	555	638	
					Excess: _			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record						D	.O.A	16042018
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HI	RS WPI					1	
Date/Time:	Date/Time: Person Contacted:						hick	XLOUI
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	(/). Estim	nte				
and the state of t	\$76 2000h - 1	X						
-								
	SUB 28AE -	X						
		Χ.						
		Χ.						

ASS. REC. BY: Marcus	ASSIGNMENT		
From: Date: Estimated Cost: OD ITP DWS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV To Inspect Vehicle No: SJG 20 at Workshop m/s Scn Sley of	Veh No: STG 2000 Type:M.Car.M.Cycle / Bus / Van Truck / Trailer or A/ Make: / yo fo Colour Mcroon Sp.Reading 13693	Anemio O.C.	vef / 496 Std / NI / NA
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leak Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leak Modi: Nil /5/Rim STD A/Rim	ed / Burnt or	
Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction	R: BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIX TOYO / YOKO or Front R/Bal. L/Bal. D:O.A. /6/4/6 Survey held at Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O. The U/C / Chassis frame / B.	Rear R/Bal. L/Bal. D.O.I. / 9 /	SUMI/ mm Might
Date/Time, File Pass to? Details. Note of the second of t	(39) S-400 Wile Tom	7 , [Red: 11	,H1.32:672
1) 304 Typist Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trlp: Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$	Survey Fee: Transportation:)S + RS,SI) Photos	200
Report Format: 1F Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 5400	: Tech, Invs (\$: Weekend (\$) Others) TOTAL	014

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	17 Apr 2018		19 Apr 2018 16:21 Assign				New Assignme Cancel Case	ent J
	Main		Reference		laim Details	Doc	uments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	ALLEY HAVE BASE	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1	Created by insu	rer]
Insured:		SURI	NAH BINTI SAPU	AN ALI, ID:	S1336252A			and any of the same of the sam
Main Clain	nant:	OW P	ENG HOONG, I	D: S2071244I		and the same of th		
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	saga	2000G	Date of Loss:		I	16/04/2018 11:00 - :59 [112 Months and 4 Days From LT Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:		TP/	TP / 555638		Policy/Cover Note No.:		A80453147QMX (Comprehensive) Coverage: 19/01/2018 - 18/01/2019	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured)	sGQ5	SGQ5869E		Policy No. (Claimant):			
					Excess:		\$500.00	
Repairer:		San S	eng Motor Enter	prises (HQ) B	LK 3006 Ubi Road 1,	#01-374, 408700	Ubi - Tel: 6746 1	868
Handling I	nsurer:	MSIG 6643	Insurance (Sing	apore) Pte. L	td. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6	827 7888 [Ha	ndled by Fievel F	oo Wenyao -
Adjuster:			LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Imm.Advice due 20/04/2018]					
	todian (Insured)		MUHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN MOHAMED NAFI (), NRIC: S8817324D, Tel: +6586667021					
Adj Asg. R	emarks:	REQU	REQUEST TO ASSIGN MARCUS CHUA					
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				Vi	ew All Comp	ose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this o	ase.						
E ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK				12 - 00021 - 01			9
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	.5			View All Se	earch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assigned By	Completed	On Created	On Done?

MCD318050539 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Ubi ENTRY DATE & TIME: 16/04/2018 17:51 SUBMITTED BY: Chng King Lye Jasmine

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Inv tion.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

TATEMENT

Date Of Report

16/04/2018 17:51

Date Of Accident

16/04/2018 11:50

Exact Location Of Accident

CTE TOWARDS BUKIT TIMAH

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

AN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJG2000G

Name Of Registered Owner

OW PENG HOONG

NRIC No

S2071244I

Email Address

SWEESRUBBER@YAHOO.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96622000

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-96622000

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

Model

PREMIO

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

REPORTING ONLY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Insurance Company

ETIQA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

M0002878

Cover Note Number

Name of Driver

OW PENG HOONG

NRIC No

S2071244I

Date Of Birth

14/05/1950

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

22/04/1976

Driving Experience

41 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96622000

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-96622000

EMail Address

SWEESRUBBER@YAHOO.COM.SG

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

OWNER

Road Surface

WET

Other Informat

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

ells of Police Ac

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstanous of Acc

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHE

Vehicle Registration Number

SGQ5869E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MIT LANCER

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD DAFIZ BIN MOHAMED NAFI

NRIC/Passport Number

S8817324D

Contact Number

86667021

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	12441	
Vehicle No.:	SJG2000G	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	19 Apr 2018	
Vehicle Make:	ТОУОТА	
Vehicle Model:	PREMIO 1.5F A	
Primary Colour:	Red	
Manufacturing Year:	2008	
Engine No.:	1NZD250242	
Chassis No.:	NZT2603035109	
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$19,708.00	
Original Registration Date:	12 Dec 2008	
First Registration Date:	12 Dec 2008	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$19,708.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	11 Dec 2018	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$9,854.00	
COE Expiry Date:	11 Dec 2018	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$10,989.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$707.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$10,561.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Apr 2018

ОК

SAN SENG MOTOR ENTERPRISES BLK 3006 UBI ROAD 1 #01-374 SINGAPORE 408700

NO:SJG 2000G

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

1/5 \$25400 1/5 \$25400 1/4/18

	Date:	MOUNT
QTY	PARTICULAR	MOUNT
I PCS	BOOTLID 22/BUL 981.10	\$1,280.10 \$333.00 X
1-PCS	BOOTLID HINGES @\$166.50 \(\infty\)	\$329.10
1 PCS	BOOTLID OUTER CHROME MOULDING 17	\$399.50
1 PCS	BOOTLID INNER LOCK 7~1 299.50	\$66.80 ×
1 PCS	BOOTLID LOCK STRIKER 11	\$48.50
1 PCS	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	
1 PCS	BOOTLID PREMIO EMBLEM 1	\$62.20
1 PCS	BOOTLID'R' LOGO W 1, 209	\$48.00
2 PCS	BOOTLID REFLECTORS @\$485.10 Asca 399.10	\$970.20 100
1 PCS	BOOTLID INNER TRIM 11	\$655.10 ~
1 PCS	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP 1 2/5.33	\$329.90
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER 73 /2/0.13	\$1,450.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER BRACKETS @\$105.00	\$210.00 ×
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE REATINERS @\$68.50 5Mf	\$137.00
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	\$50.00
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL 30450 188.10	\$799.20
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH TW/ 243.20	\$311.50
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR CM 195-64	\$299.40
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$680.10 CM 484.10 x 2 = 970.70	\$1,360.20
2 PCS	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$490.10	\$980.20 🗶
2 PCS	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS @\$525.10 /	\$1,050.20
2 PCS	REAR FENDER @\$1150.30	\$2,300.60
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Werpel 1969 481.20	\$488.20
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL	\$1,125.10
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	\$971.10
	6029.14	\$16,055.10
	45:21.88 LESS 25%	\$12,041.32
	W00-8-2-555-070-09V	
	S.NETT	200
1 SET	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Shules	\$300.00 200
	REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER Bend	\$50.00 40
	REAR END PANEL SEALANT	\$50.00
	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	\$50.00 🗶
	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR 17	\$300.00 🗙
	TEAT LEGAL PARE HOSE HOLD	

LABOUR CHARGES: \$80.00 20 TO CHECK WIRING \$80.00 10 TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR \$120.00 60 TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM nつ \$150.00 × TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN \$150.00 80 TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTREY 17 \$100.00 × TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST \$100.00 60 TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING LABOUR FOR PANELBEATING & REPLACING PARTS \$1,500.00 (200) TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

TOTAL

\$16,571.32

1707

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG18007306/UTBN2

Date:

30/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A80453147QMX

Claimant

SJG2000G

Insured Vehicle No:

SGQ5869E

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

16/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 555638

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJG2000G

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PREMIO, 1.5 F (A) 12/12/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

1NZD250242 NZT2603035109

136937 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Marcon

1496 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

General Condition:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

185/65R14

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/65R14

Rear Tyre Size:

Front Right Side:

Maxxis 6 mm Maxxis 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Maxxis 6 mm Maxxis 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 12,791.32 0.00	Adjuster's 4,811.85 0.00	7,979.47 0.00	Diff % 62.38
Labour Paintwork Labour	3,780.00 0.00	2,070.00 0.00	1,710.00 0.00 0.00	45.24
Towing Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	0.00	6,881.85	9,689.47	58.47
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	53 6 55555	5,400.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	16,571.32	5,400.00	11,171.32	67.41

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

19/04/2018

Date Inspected:

19/04/2018 Inspected At:

San Seng Motor Enterprises (HQ) BLK 3006 Ubi Road 1, #01-374

Singapore 408700

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 30 Apr 2018)

Parts:

143

TOYOTA PREMIO 1.5 F (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJG2000G)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID	Dented/Buckled	1,280.10 FL	*981.10FL
2	2		*BOOTLID HINGES	Repair	333.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BOOTLID OUTER CHROME MOULDING	Not Necessary	329.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOTLID INNER LOCK	Twisted	399.50 FL	*299.50 FL
5	1		*BOOTLID LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	66.80 FL	*-FL
6	1		*BOOTLID REAR LOGO	Necessary	48.50 FL	*48.50 FL
7	1		*BOOTLID PREMIO EMBLEM	Necessary	62.20 FL	*62.20 FL
8	1		*BOOTLID R LOGO	Necessary	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
9	1		*BOOTLID REFLECTORS	N/s Cracked	970.20 FL	*399.10 FL
10	1		*BOOTLID INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	655.10 FL	*-FL
11	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	329.90 FL	*215.30 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	1,450.00 FL	*1,210.10FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKETS	Not Necessary	210.00 FL	*- FL
14	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Bent	137.00 FL	*137.00 FL
15	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FL	*50.00 FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	799.20 FL	*688.10 FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	311.50 FL	*243.20 FL
18	1		*REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR	Cracked	299.40 FL	*195.64 FL
19	2		*TAILLAMPS	Cracked	1,360.20 FL	*970.20 FL
20	2		*TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS	Repair	980.20 FL	*- FL
21	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS	Not Necessary	1,050.20 FL	*- FL
22	2		*REAR FENDER	Repair	2,300.60 FL	*- FL
23	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Warped/Torn	488.20 FL	*481.20 FL
24	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Repair	1,125.10 FL	*- FL
25	1		*REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	Not Necessary	971.10 FL	*- FL
26	1		*SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	300.00 FS	*200.00 FS
27	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
28	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
29	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
30	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR	Not Necessary	300.00 FS	*- FS
	0.41)	part S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
	MINIST NAME			Sub Total (S\$)	16,805.10	6,319.14
			- List Item Discount on L Iter		4,013.78	1,507.29
				Total Parts (S\$)	12,791.32	4,811.85
			Report was unsubmitted during	a this print-out	A1370	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			maunao
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	20.00
2	TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	120.00	60.00
4	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	-
5	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	80.00
6	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	100.00	
7	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	60.00
8	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,500.00	800.00
9	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	1,000.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	3,780.00	2,070.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

PCV Accident Report

	Ming Sg. Kadut	Pandan	Loyang , Ubi
		LOUGHYSE SON	
Section A - To Be Co	ompleted By Driver Who Is In	lvolved in The Ac	Cident
Date & Time of Accident	Date: 16/4/2018		Time: [1,50 AV]
Date & Time of Reporting	Date: 16/4/20/8		Time: 15,10 PM
Place of Accident			
Vehicle Reg. No. :	SJG 2000G	Make / Model :	Tovota Premio
Purpose of Use at Time of A	ccident : Goods transportation / private u	usage / others:	
Name : Ow t	Peng Hoong	NRIC / FIN No.	S 2071244I
Address : BIK 7.77	ampines Sty #0	13-74	
Postcode: 3207		Date Of Birth :	14-05-1950
Home:		Handphone :	96622000
Email:		Gend	er : Male / Eemale
The state of the s	t / Sales / Retiree / Housewife / Technica	I / Education / Others :	/
	/ Own Damage Reporting Only		Licence Pass Date :
Driver Status :		ing Experience :	42 22 Apr 1976
Relationship with Owner:		VIC / Company Reg. No :	
Vehicle Towed In ?	No My Insurance Compan	iy:	stigar -
Police Reported ?	Year / No Police Report Referen	ce No. ;	
Company's Vehicle ?	Yes / No Insurance Policy No:		
Do you have witness ?	₩es / No Type of Policy: Compr	rehensive) Third Party F	ire & Theft / Third Party Only
(If Yes, Witness Name & C	ontact No :		
Weather Condition	: Clear / Cloudy / Light Rain	Heavy Rains	
Road Condition	: Dry Wet Was as	nyone injuried in the acci	ident 7 Yes / No.
Other vehicle or property	damage? Yes No Was N	otice of Intended Prosec	oution given ? Yes (No.)
	appened : Please use <u>SKETCH PLAN</u> fo		sketch of accident scene
Third Party's Details (Use Annex 2 for Chain Collision a	s attachment)	06000000
Vehicle Make / Model :	Lancer Maks	Vehicle Reg. N	10: JULY 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Name of Driver:	Muhammad Hariz	NRIC No.	S 88/7324D
Insurance Company :	MSIG	Handphone	8 666 7021
Orluga's Declaration :	I declare that the information	n given in this report a	are true and correct and
I undertake to assume	full responsibilities for all consequer	nces should any part g	given above be untrue.
137	DAY		
Signature :	frigot		Date :

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
 - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sized butside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
 - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to complie daims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future daims.
 - (e) the information so collected under (c) above may be shared in sold sed:
 - (i) to all insurers and or any other third carries that aspect in evaluating, it vest geting, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any negulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

tilf ertuer is not the policyholder

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.: